PRIVCACY POLICY S-SENT

S-Sent leven in essentie

This Privacy Policy applies to all personal data that S-Sent processes of its relations, customers and participants in activities such as coaching, readings, healing, workshops, courses, training, or programs.

If you become a customer of S-Sent, or provide personal data to S-Sent for any other reason, you expressly consent to the processing of your personal data in accordance with this Privacy Policy. We advise you to read the Privacy Policy and keep it for your own administration.

1. Responsibilty

The organisation responsible for the processing of personal data is: S-Sent Leven in essentie (S-Sent), Chamber of Commerce number 81696647, Valkenaarstraat 70, 1271 TN in Huizen The Netherlands, which can be reached by telephone on +31-655100055.

- 2. Which data does S-Sent process and for what purpose?
- 2.1 In the context of your participation in activities, the following personal data is processed:
 - 1. first and last name, date of birth, gender
 - 2. address details
 - 3. phone number(s), e-mail address(es),
 - 4. bank account number

5. other personal characteristics that may be necessary for our S-Sent such as social media accounts and skype address

6. registration and participation in activities

2.2 S-Sent processes these personal data for the following purposes:

- a) your name, address, telephone number and e-mail address are used to contact you about the activities, to provide the information you have requested or to handle the information obtained from you;
- b) your name, address and telephone number are used to send invitations, newsletters and information about services and activities of S-Sent and the possible cancellation thereof;
- c) our name and bank account number are used to process payments for the services purchased.



2.3 Your name and telephone number will be used up to one year after the end of the agreement to ask you about your experiences with S-Sent and to inform you about the developments of S-Sent.

2.4 E-mail notifications

S-Sent uses your name and e-mail address to send you its e-mail newsletter with information about activities, services and other interesting information about the membership of S-Sent. You can unsubscribe from this newsletter via the unsubscribe link at the bottom of the newsletter.

3. Retention periods

S-Sent processes and stores your personal data for the duration of the service you have purchased, up to a maximum of one year after the completion of this service. Subsequently, the personal data will be destroyed.

4. Security measures and processors

4.1 S-Sent has taken appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your personal data.

5. Right of inspection, removal, questions and complaints

- 5.1 You can submit a request to view, receive, change or delete your personal data by contacting S-Sent by telephone or by e-mail. S-Sent will process your request and inform you about this within one month of receipt.
- 5.2 If you want to object to the (further) processing of your personal data as referred to in Article 2, you can also contact S-Sent.
- 5.3 If you have a complaint about the way S-Sent processes your personal data or handles your requests, you can contact S-Sent and the terms and conditions will be sent to you; it states how complaints are handled.
- 5.4 Any other questions or comments about this Privacy Policy can be addressed to S-Sent a.reinders@s-sent.nl.

6. Amendments

This Privacy Policy is subject to change. The changes will be announced via the Website. We advise you to regularly view the Privacy Policy.